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THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL 100% DUE TO

ROUNDING.

U.S. adults
White
Black
Hispanic
Asian?

Sample size
9,654
6,602

737
1,645
278

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ASK ALL:

COVIDRACEZ2 Compared to before the coronavirus outbreak, how common do you think it is for people to

Margin of error at 95%
confidence level
+/- 1.6 percentage points
+/- 1.8 percentage points
+/- 5.3 percentage points
+/- 4.5 percentage points
+/- 8.2 percentage points

express racist or racially insensitive views about each of the following groups in our society?

[RANDOMIZE ITEMS; RANDOMIZE RESPONSE OPTIONS 1 AND 2 WITH 3 ALWAYS
LAST]

a. People who are white

June
4-10,
2020
Total

19
14

66
1

More common than before the coronavirus
outbreak

Less common than before the coronavirus
outbreak

About as common as before the coronavirus
outbreak

No answer

b. People who are black

June
4-10,
2020
Total

30
9

59

More common than before the coronavirus
outbreak

Less common than before the coronavirus
outbreak

About as common as before the coronavirus
outbreak

No answer

L The Asian sample in this survey was interviewed in English only.

www.pewresearch.org

White Black Hispanic Asian
18 20 21 18
9 27 24 20
72 52 52 61
1 1 3 1

White Black Hispanic Asian
26 45 36 29
9 10 9 15
64 44 53 54
1 1 2 1
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COVIDRACE2 CONTINUED ...

c. People who are Hispanic

June
4-10,
2020
Total White Black Hispanic Asian
14 More common than before the coronavirus 10 23 21 15
outbreak
11 Less common than before the coronavirus 9 18 13 16
outbreak
73 About as common as before the coronavirus 79 57 64 67
outbreak
2 No answer 2 2 2 2

d. People who are Asian

June
4-10,
2020
Total White Black Hispanic Asian
39 More common than before the coronavirus 37 38 41 58
outbreak
11 Less common than before the coronavirus 8 20 16 14
outbreak
48 About as common as before the coronavirus 53 39 41 27
outbreak
2 No answer 1 2 2 1

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ASK ALL:
COVIDRACE3

Now thinking specifically about the time since the coronavirus outbreak began in the U.S...

Here are a few things some people in the U.S. may have experienced SINCE THE
CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK and others may not have. Please indicate whether or not each has
happened to you since the coronavirus outbreak BECAUSE OF YOUR RACE OR ETHNICITY.
[RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

a. People acted as if they were uncomfortable around you

June

4-10,

2020

Total White Black Hispanic Asian
20 Yes, has happened to me since the outbreak 13 38 27 39
80 No, has not happened to me since the 87 62 72 60

outbreak

* No answer * * 1 1

www.pewresearch.org



3
PEW RESEARCH CENTER

COVIDRACE3 CONTINUED ...

b. Been subject to slurs or jokes

June
4-10,
2020
Total
12 Yes, has happened to me since the outbreak
No, has not happened to me since the
88
outbreak
1 No answer

c. Feared someone might threaten or physically attack you

June
4-10,
2020
Total
11 Yes, has happened to me since the outbreak
No, has not happened to me since the
88
outbreak
* No answer

d. Someone expressed support for you

June
4-10,
2020
Total
24 Yes, has happened to me since the outbreak
No, has not happened to me since the
75
outbreak
1 No answer

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK ALL:

White Black Hispanic Asian
8 21 15 31
92 79 84 68

White Black Hispanic Asian
9 20 10 26
91 80 89 73

White Black Hispanic Asian
18 51 29 28
82 49 70 71

COVIDMASK3 How much, if at all, do you worry that other people might be suspicious of you BECAUSE OF
YOUR RACE OR ETHNICITY if you wear a mask covering when in stores or other businesses?

June

4-10,

2020

Total
5 A great deal
9 A fair amount
20 Not too much
65 Not at all
1 No answer

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

www.pewresearch.org

White Black Hispanic Asian
1 18 7 17
3 24 15 19
14 30 34 32
80 27 42 32
1 2 2 1
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ASK ALL:

PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a:
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3 or 4) OR MISSING:

PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to...2
Something No Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem
27 29 30 13 1 17 22

2 PARTY and PARTYLN asked in a prior survey.

www.pewresearch.org



